

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

20-21071

### Date sent

31/07/2020

### Subject

NHS Immigration Surcharge

### Details of enquiry

1. Total amount spent by the trust on costs relating to the Immigration NHS surcharge, by month, since 1st August 2019
2. Total income recorded by the trust from the Immigration NHS surcharge, by month, since 1st August 2019

### Response Sent

1. Total amount spent by the trust on costs relating to the Immigration NHS surcharge, by month, since 1st August 2019  
Nil
2. Total income recorded by the trust from the Immigration NHS surcharge, by month, since 1st August 2019  
Nil